



Bid Ref. No : IITB/FCLTY-002/2025 Tender for “Facility Services.”

Corrigendum dated 30th January 2025.

The following amendments are made to the Tender Document:

Clause no.	Existing text	Revised Text
5.4	Weightage will be given to the Contractors having experience in providing security services to the Under Graduation / Higher Education residential campuses.	Weightage will be given to the Contractors having experience in providing Facility services to the Under Graduation / Higher Education residential campuses.
7.7	On payment of the security deposit, the successful contracting firm will be required to enter into an Agreement / Contract on stamp paper of appropriate value in the form to be approved by IITB containing inter-alia all the terms and conditions of the contract, within 7 days of issue of the Work Order. The contractor should mobilize the resources including manpower for commencing security services from 1st April, 2025	On payment of the security deposit, the successful contracting firm will be required to enter into an Agreement / Contract on stamp paper of appropriate value in the form to be approved by IITB containing inter-alia all the terms and conditions of the contract, within 7 days of issue of the Work Order. The contractor should mobilize the resources including manpower for commencing Facility services from 1st April, 2025
8.1	IITB shall appoint “Tender Committee” to evaluate the bids, shortlist the bidders and select the Security Service Contractor.	IITB shall appoint “Tender Committee” to evaluate the bids, shortlist the bidders and select the Facility service Contractor.
8.7	In case of tie, weightage will be given as stipulated in Clause # 4.4 of this document to select the contractor (“having experience in providing security services to the Under Graduation / Higher Education residential campuses” .)	In case of tie, weightage will be given as stipulated in Clause # 4.4 of this document to select the contractor (“having experience in providing Facility services to the Under Graduation / Higher Education residential campuses” .)